


RECEIVED 
J4N .I4 1994 

WATER RESOURCES UEP] 
SALEM, OREGON 

Don Knauer 

A d j u d i c a t i o n  S p e c i a l i s t  

Water Resources  Dep t .  

3850 P o r t l a n d  Rd NE 

Salem,  Or 97310 


Dear Don 

Enclosed  ark: t ha fol  !~l,,ri ng c o r r e c t e d  maps: 

( 1 )  A r i t a  and Ar lo  Harwood S W R  5 4 2 .  I added t h e  1 /16  l i n e s  

and showed t h e  l o c a t i o n  of  t h e  house .  

( 2 )  J a n e  M u f f e t t  S W R  5 4 0  and SWR 5 3 9 .  I added t h e  1 /16  l i n e s .  
( 3 )  M a r c e l l a  D a i l e y  SWR 452 .  I showed t h e  l o c a t i o n  of  t h e  

house .  

( 4 )  Rober t  and F o n t e l l a  Hankins SWR 454.  T h e s e  q u e s t i o n s  a l l  

conce rn  t h e  c l a i m e d  u s e  of  i r r i g a t i o n .  Mr. Hankins c l a i m s  

t h a t  t h e r e  was i r r i g a t i o n  of  5 a c r e s  of  p o t a t o e  f i e l d s  p r i o r  <
t o  1909 and showed me w h e r e  h e  t h o u g h t  i t  had b e e n .  P . c I  

e x p l a i n e d  i n  my f i n a l  proof  r e p o r t  t h e r e  is c u r r e n t l y  n o  


' i r r i g a t i o n  	 a t  t h i s  time and no s i g n  t h a t  t h e r e  h a s  been i n  04' 
t h e  near p a s t .  There  is c u r r e n t l y  no p o i n t  of  d i v e r s i o n ,  no fb&A 

conveyance sys t em and o n l y  an  e s t i m a t e  of  t h e  o r i g i n a l  p l a c e  (
of u s e .  I have changed t h e  h a t c h u r i n g  on t h e  map t o  a dashed  
l i n e  t o  i n d i c a t e  t h a t  t h e  i r r i g a t i o n  is n o t  a c u r r e n t  u s e .  I f  
you have any  q u e s t i o n s  a b o u t  t h i s  I can  be r eached  a t  759-
4467 o r  267-2872. 

S i n c e r e l y  

PS: T h e  Benson C r e e k  S t o c k  map is i n  t h e i r  p o s s e s s i o n  and I 

have asked  t h e r n  t o  s e n d  i t  t o  you .  Al so  I am no l o n g e r  a n  

employee of S t u n t z n e r  E n g i n e e r i n g .  I have s t a r t e d  my own 

b u s i n e s s  c a l l e d  Wilcox Land and F o r e s t r y  S e r v i c e s ,  759-4467, 

3190 N.  Lake Rd L a k e s i d e ,  Or 97449.  I c a n  a l s o  be  r e a c h e d  a t  

S t u n t z n e r  E n g i n e e r i n g  a s  I f i n i s h  up work t h a t  I have s t a r t e d  

f o r  t h e m .  














SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 


(received after July 18, 1990) 


RECEIPT # 9.S 8b% S W R NUMBER 454-

CHECK ENCLOSURES PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY 


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER 4% ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 


WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE P 


FORM REVIEW 

blanks filled in 

signed 

date received stamped 


MAP REVIE37 
/source and trib 


diversion point location 

conveyances (pipes, ditch, et 


/-i-
scale
place of use 


/township, range, section 
-north arrow 
J CWRE stamp 
v disclaimer 
J date survey was performed 

__CCC_ P.O.B. of survey 
dimensions and capacity of 

IQL// "beneficial use" type title 
LI.I1permanent-quality" paper 

.-----7- '/lo* pCy_ 9+ fdQ. 
WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION 


FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 


ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 




W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

February 1, 1994 D E P A R T M E N T  

HARVEY WILCOX 
3190 N LAKE ROAD 
LAKESIDE OR 97449 

RE: SWR-454 

Dear Mr Wilcox, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of report to support the pre-1909 vested water right claim in 
the name of ROBERT & FONTELLA HANKINS. I have added the report to the file. Thank 
you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 
r-, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

38.50 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 





W A T E R  

January 19, 1994 D E P A R T M E N T  

ROBERT & FONTELLA HANKINS 
6868 TEMPLETON VALLEY ROAD 
NORTH BEND OR 97459 

RE: SWR-454 

Dear Mr & Mrs Hankins, 

I am in the process of reviewing the maps submitted in support of pre-1909 vested water right 
claims. The reason I am writing today is about your map. I received a letter from your CWRE, 
Harvey Wilcox in which he referred to a "final proof report". I do not have a copy of this 
report in your file. The information in the report is very necessary for me to understand your 
water use. I cannot complete my review of your claim without the report. You must send a 
copy as soon as possible. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

cc: Harvey Wilcox 

3850 ort ti and R ~ N E  
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-373q 
FAX (503) 378-8 130 



W A T E R  

December 13, 1993 

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

HARVEY WILCOX 
3 190 N LAKE ROAD 
LAKESIDE OR 97449 

RE: File# SWR-454 

DEAR HARVEY WILCOX, 

The Water Resources Department (WRD) received a little over 500 surface water registration 
statements in December, 1992. All of the files have been set up and reciepts for the fees have 
been sent. The next step is to insure the maps received in support of the claims are acceptable 
based on Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS) and Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR). 

I am returning the map you prepared for Robert L. Hankins & Fontella A. Hankins. You will 
find the item which requires completion or correction shown below. I have the description 
followed by the ORS or OAR site and paraphrased statute or rule. 

diversion point location ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (A) "...in reference to an established corner 
of the US public lands survey or .... recorded subdivision.. ." 

conveyance ORS 539.120 " .  ..the location of . . . . and each ditch, canal, pipeline 
or other means of conveying the water.. ." 

place of use (?A %) ORS 539.240 (2) (d) (B) "The location of place of use by quarter- 
quarter section.. ." You must show the acreage by % % 's. 

diversion point size OAR 690-28-025-(4)-(c) "The dimensions and capacity of any 
existing diversion systems. " 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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W A T E R  

May 3, 1993 R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

ROBERT HANKINS 

6868 TEMPLETON VALLEY ROAD 

NORTH BEND OR 97459 


RE: SWR-454 


Dear Mr Hankins, 


This will acknowledge the receipt of the map to support your claim 

to a pre-1909 vested water right prepared by CWRE, Harvey Wilcox. 

The map will be added to your file and reviewed in the future. If 

you have any questions, please give me a call. 


Sincerely, 

n 

Don Knauer 

Adjudication Specialist 


3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



April 8, 1993 W A T E R  
-

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

ROBERT L I FONTELLA A HANKINS 
6868 TEMPLETON VALLEY ROAD 
NORTH BEND OR 97459 

Dear MR 1 MRS HANKINS, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of ROBERT 
L I FONTELLA A HANKINS has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of 
$230.00 have been received and our receipt #!I5803 is enclosed. Your registration statement has 
been numbered SWR-454. 

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the 
map be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE).Within 60 days of this letter 
you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to prepare 
your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must identify the 
name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will contact the 
CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline. 

We will not be able to process your claim until we have received your map. If you have any 
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 
n 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 
WvsER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT r4* 1 

RECEIPT # 95803 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 

SALEM, OR 97310 
378-84551378-8130 (FAX) 

7 

RECEIVED FROM: PPPLICATION1 I 
BY: 

TRANSFER 

M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

1
2 

CASH CHECK # OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

~ 2 ~ ~ 0  I TOTAL REC'D 1 $ 3 ~ j T 

-- -
101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT 1 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

842 010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831 087 PUBLlCATlONSlMAPS 

830 650 PARKING FEES Namelrnonth --
9 OTHER (IDENTIFY) --

EXAM FEE 

842 002 

842.004 

842.006 
EXAM FEE 

$ 3 7 . ' fl--" 

$ 

$ 

$ 

I 

/ REDUCTION OF EXPENSE 

06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE 
842 013 WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

1 45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

HYDRO APPLICATION f 4 

--

I 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTM T Y  
842 011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-F~le,Buff Copy-Fiscal I 

CASH ACCT 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # 

103-00-0 WRD OPERATfNG ACCT [ 

864 000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS b-1 

$ 

$ 

LIC NUMBER 

I 

CARD # 

CARD # 

I 

I 



SECTION 36 T.23S. R.12W. W.M. 
COOS COUNTY 

SEE MAP 23 12 25 

I"", 


